Web: www.bonitron.com   ●    Tel: 615-244-2825   ●    Email: info@bonitron.com
Model M3452ON
Active Braking Indicator
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
2
Bonitron, Inc.
Nashville, TN

This product is designed for use with any M3452 braking chopper with Master/Slave
control signal connections.  Contact your distributor for more information.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The Base Model Number, M3452, indicates that the unit is related to braking modules.
‘ON’ specifies a buffer board and ‘M1’ specifies the version.
There are no special options at this time.
2.3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2-1: General Specifications Chart
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Power 24VDC ± 10%, 100 mA
Input  Signal Control Signal from M3452 Braking Chopper
Outputs
Active braking
Form C Solid State Relay,
250V, 100mA, 35 Ω
Operation Temperature 0ºC to +40ºC
Storage Temperature -20ºC to +65ºC
Humidity Below 90% non-condensing
Atmosphere Free of corrosive gas and dust
M3452ON
10
2.4. GENERAL PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY WARNINGS
DANGER!
  H I G H  V O L T AG E S  M A Y  B E  P R E S E N T !
  FAILURE  TO  HEED  THESE  WARNINGS  MAY
RESULT  IN  SERIOUS  BODILY  INJURY  OR  DEATH!
CAUTION!
  N O  U S E R - S E R V I C E AB L E  P AR T S  AR E  C O N T AI N E D  W I T H I N
T H I S  P R O D U C T .
  I N O P E R AB L E  U N I T S  S H O U L D  B E  R E P L AC E D  O R  R E T U R N E D
F O R  E V AL U AT I O N  AN D / O R  R E P AI R  B Y  Q U AL I F I E D
T E C H N I C I AN S
  B E F O R E  AT T E M P T I N G  I N S T AL L AT I O N  O R  R E M O V AL  O F
T H I S  P R O D U C T ,  B E  S U R E  T O  R E V I E W  D O C U M E N T AT I O N  O F
A L L  C O N N E C T E D  D E V I S E S  F O R  P E R T I N E N T  S AF E T Y
P R E C AU T I O N S .
  I N S T AL L AT I O N  AN D / O R  R E M O V AL  O F  T H I S  P R O D U C T
S H O U L D  O N L Y  B E  AC C O M P L I S H E D  B Y  A  Q U AL I F I E D
E L E C T R I C I AN  I N  AC C O R D AN C E  W I T H  N AT I O N AL
E L E C T R I C AL  C O D E  O R  E Q U I V AL E N T  R E G U L AT I O N S .
ANY QUESTIONS AS TO APPLICATION, INSTALLATION OR SERVICE
SAFETY SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.
  User’s Manual
11
3. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING!
Installation and/or removal of this product should only be performed by a
qualified electrician in accordance with National Electrical Code or local
codes and regulations.
Proper installation of the Model M3452ON Active Braking Indicator is described below.
Please direct all installation and start up inquiries regarding this product to your supplier
or system integrator.
3.1. ENVIRONMENT
The installation site should be dry and clean without extreme temperatures.
3.2. UNPACKING
Upon receipt of this product, please verify that the product received matches the
product that was ordered and that there is no obvious physical damage to the unit.  If
the wrong product was received or the product is damaged in any way, please contact
the supplier from which the product was purchased.
3.3. MOUNTING
The unit is mounted with a standard DIN rail clip attached to the back of the enclosure.
Refer to Figure 6-1 to determine the correct mounting dimensions for your unit.
3.4. WIRING AND CUSTOMER CONNECTIONS
This section provides information about the field connection of the M3452ON Active
Braking Indicator.